

Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process

To: Federal Communications Commission Date: August 15, 2023

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: ZPNTPM108

CUB ELECPARTS INC. ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application,

FCC US Agent, LLC ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

APPLICANT

Company Name: CUB ELECPARTS INC.

Contact Person: June Wu

Address: No. 6, Lane 546, Sec. 6, Changlu Road, Fuhsin Township, Changhua County, 506, Taiwan

Tel.: +886-4-7782010 Email: +886-4-7754203 FCC FRN: 0020982906

U.S. Agent

Company Name: FCC US Agent, LL

FRN: 0033402884

Address: 3722 Illinois Avenue, Saint Charles, IL, 60174, USA

Contact Person: Tim Payne

Phone: 708-571-3148

Email: Support@FCCUSAgent.com

Sincerely yours,

| | The Applicant | The Agent |
|----------------|--------------------|-------------------|
| Company Name | CUB ELECPARTS INC. | FCC US Agent, LLC |
| Contact Person | June Wu | Tim Payne |
| Signature | June | |